SHORT TITLE: Expressing gratitude to Senator Don Rubottom for his years of service to the State of Oklahoma; congratulating him upon the occasion of his retirement from the Oklahoma State Senate; distribution.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

2nd Session of the 45th Legislature (1996)

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 64

By: Taylor and Wright

AS INTRODUCED

A Resolution expressing gratitude to Senator Don Rubottom for his years of service to the State of Oklahoma; congratulating him upon the occasion of his retirement from the Oklahoma State Senate; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, Senator Don Rubottom, born on September 7, 1956, is a third generation Tulsan, son of Don and Wanda Rubottom. Senator Rubottom is a member of the Oklahoma Bar Association and former member of the American Society of Safety Engineers; and

WHEREAS, Don Rubottom attained the rank of Eagle Scout, was recognized as a National Merit Scholar, graduated from Southern Methodist University, and received his Juris Doctorate from the University of Tulsa where he ranked fourth in his class and was Outstanding Senior Student; and

WHEREAS, after holding the position of Senior Loss Control
Representative for USF&G Insurance and as an attorney with the law
firm of Hall, Estill, Hardwick, Gable, Golden and Nelson, Don
Rubottom was elected to the Oklahoma State Senate in 1988, at which
time he was the youngest member of the Oklahoma State Senate; and

WHEREAS, although his commitment to public service is unquestioned, it is clear that Senator Don Rubottom's first priorities are his wife Sally, and his children: Emily, Christopher, Hannah, Abigail, Camellia, Jonathan, Mary Anna and Timothy; and

Req. No. 3003 Page 2

WHEREAS, Senator Rubottom's love of God, family, and country have combined to serve him well in his quest for good government for all Oklahomans. Senator Rubottom has been unwavering in his zeal and support for sound education, the protection of privacy, and the protection of the inalienable rights of life, liberty and the pursuit of happiness. All citizens of the State of Oklahoma have benefited from his service in the Senate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 45TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate expresses its gratitude to Senator Don Rubottom for his two terms of service to the State of Oklahoma.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate extends its congratulations and best wishes to Senator Rubottom upon the occasion of his retirement from the Oklahoma State Senate.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Senator Donald Jay Rubottom, his wife Sally, and each of his children: Emily, Christopher, Hannah, Abigail, Camellia, Jonathan, Mary Anna and Timothy.

45-2-3003 SB

Req. No. 3003 Page 3